
PO Box 340, Drury Auckland 2247

Grants Made:

Organisation: Requested:  Approved: Decision: Application approved for:

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    150,000.00       150,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Franklin Gymsports Inc.         4,322.00           4,322.00 In Full Venue Hire - Pulman Recreation Centre

Hingaia Peninsula School         4,695.65           4,695.65 In Full Gymnastics Program & Transportation

Papakura Normal School         9,450.00           9,450.00 In Full Gymnastics Program

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    150,000.00       150,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    100,000.00       100,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Tuakau Combined Sports Society Inc.    344,447.10       344,447.10 In Full Refurbish Dr Lightbody Reserve Clubrooms 

Tuakau College       12,198.00         12,198.00 In Full Replace Rugby Goal Posts

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    120,000.00       120,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena NEC Construction

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       80,000.00         80,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00       160,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Hingaia Peninsula School         5,200.00           5,200.00 In Full Gymnastics Program 

Kelvin Road School       11,155.00           9,700.00 Part Gymnastics Program

Counties Manukau Gymnastics         3,345.00           3,345.00 In Full Venue Hire Annual Gymfest & Chair Hire

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    201,079.00       201,079.00 In Full BPP Insurance 2023-24

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    200,000.00       200,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena NEC Construction

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       80,000.00         80,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00       160,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Papakura City Football Club       14,347.83         14,347.83 In Full Pulman Arena Court Hire

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       80,000.00         80,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Hingaia Peninsula School         4,200.00           4,200.00 In Full Gymnastics Program 

Jean Batten School         4,950.00           4,950.00 In Full Bus Transportation Counties Manukau Games

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00         60,000.00 Part Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       80,000.00         80,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Pukekawa School       10,000.00         10,000.00 In Full Purchase & Installation of Turf to Concrete Courts

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00       160,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00       160,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

South Auckland Netball Academy         9,570.03           9,570.03 In Full Netball Season Fees & Court Hire

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       80,000.00         80,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00       160,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    200,000.00       100,000.00 Part Pulman Arena NEC Construction

Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School         6,336.00           6,336.00 In Full Gymnastics Program 

Gymsport NZ Incorporated       12,565.00           6,282.50 Part Venue Hire: Oceania Championships 2024

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       40,000.00         40,000.00 In Full BPPT Schools Sports Academy 2024

Bruce Pulman Park Trust       80,000.00         80,000.00 In Full BPP Operations 

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    100,000.00       100,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena NEC Construction

Bruce Pulman Park Trust    160,000.00         60,000.00 Part Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

   3,010,123.11 Total Funds Granted

Less Grants Refunded:

Hingaia Peninsula School             (243.48)

Kelvin Road School             (580.00)

Counties Manukau Gymnastics             (396.16)

South Auckland Netball Academy             (155.01) Part refund of previous year funding

Counties Manukau Hockey          (7,403.57) Refund of previous year funding

Cosgrove Primary School             (420.00) Part refund of previous year funding

         (9,198.22) Total Grant Refunds

   3,000,924.89 Total Funds Distributed

Grants approved in part because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The amount requested included a GST component on the cost of the item(s) applied for and should not have.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust

Funds Distributed for the period 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2024



PO Box 340, Drury Auckland 2247

Declined Applications:

Organisation:  Decision Application for:

Athletics New Zealand Inc.  Declined In Full Purchase Weight Lifting Equipment 

Waitakere Cricket Club  Declined In Full Feasibility Study - Covered Training Infrastructure 

Tuakau College  Declined In Full Purchase Sports Uniforms

Waka Pacific  Declined In Full Contribution towards construction of 16m Climbing Frame (x2 App)

Bruce Pulman Park Trust  Declined In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

Rosehill College  Declined In Full Travel & Accommodation

Grants declined because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Declaration of MCCFCT Trustee interest in grant recipients:

Bruce Pulman is one of four Trustees of MCCFCT, and is the Settlor and Patron for Bruce Pulman Park Trust.

Jessie Pulman is a Patron for Bruce Pulman Park Trust.

Mark Pulman is the son of Bruce Pulman and is one of six Trustees of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust.

Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust

Funds Distributed for the period 1st April 2023 - 31st March 2024


